
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Newberry Office

Newberry Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Les Homan, Sale Officer1

Judith Salbert, Witness2

Keith Magnusson3

Theresa Sysol4

Jason Tokar5

Chris Grant6

Bob Edwards7

David Harjku8

Gail Kreinbring9

Mike Shepard10

03:00 PM (local time)          04/22/2004

108 HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Kretz Lumber Co., Inc.

42-012-03-01

113.03%

468 HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Northern Hardwoods / Rossi

42-013-03-01

94.30%

BARRETT GRADE HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Kretz Lumber Co., Inc.

42-014-03-01

78.57%

EIGHTH LINE HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Zellar Excavating Company

42-041-03-01

48.29%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Doug Heym
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

108 HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-012-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

* Kretz Lumber 

Co., Inc.

Northern 

Hardwoods / 

Rossi

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Timber Products 

Company

Zellar Excavating 

Company

BFP 

Management, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  135.30 $650.00 $1,550.00 $1,219.00 $1,003.00 $910.10 $1,073.11$1,445.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,951.00 $12.45 $13.00 $12.75 $21.00 $23.76 $12.45$30.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.60 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00$130.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $231.00 $231.00 $231.00 $231.00 $231.00 $231.00$231.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  10.10 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00$99.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  5.20 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00$114.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  28.20 $294.00 $294.00 $294.00 $294.00 $294.00 $294.00$294.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  31.00 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20$12.20

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $16.25 $16.25 $16.25 $16.25 $16.25 $16.25$16.25

Total $248,305.00 $203,032.95 $189,903.90 $182,719.29 $182,708.73

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$267,265.50 125,461.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

108 HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-012-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

Manthei, Inc. Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  135.30 $650.00 $911.15 $805.00 $745.00$851.50

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,951.00 $12.45 $12.45 $17.00 $16.00$20.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.60 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00$130.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $231.00 $231.00 $231.00 $231.00$231.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  10.10 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00$99.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  5.20 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00$114.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00 $72.00$72.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  28.20 $294.00 $294.00 $294.00 $294.00$294.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  31.00 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20$12.20

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  110.00 $16.25 $16.25 $16.25 $16.25$16.25

Total $160,795.55 $155,310.50 $145,241.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$168,430.45 125,461.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

468 HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-013-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

* Northern 

Hardwoods / 

Rossi

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

Kretz Lumber Co., 

Inc.

Timber Products 

Company

Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

BFP 

Management, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  67.60 $654.00 $1,325.00 $1,200.00 $890.00 $851.50 $902.30$1,200.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  21.70 $327.00 $597.00 $730.00 $650.00 $650.00 $560.50$1,245.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  643.00 $11.15 $12.50 $20.00 $16.90 $20.50 $11.15$11.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.90 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00$128.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00$266.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00$81.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  30.00 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95$16.95

Total $112,592.60 $111,851.20 $87,165.90 $86,878.10 $82,357.98

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$117,561.20 60,505.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

468 HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-013-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Manthei, Inc. Maples Sawmill 

Inc.

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  67.60 $654.00 $850.00 $907.19 $705.00 $765.00$856.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  21.70 $327.00 $500.00 $329.62 $600.00 $403.00$437.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  643.00 $11.15 $17.00 $11.19 $15.00 $13.50$19.75

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.90 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00$128.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00$266.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00$81.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  30.00 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95$16.95

Total $81,271.20 $77,704.17 $72,353.20 $71,169.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$82,077.95 60,505.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BARRETT GRADE Sale Name:

Contract #: 42-014-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

* Kretz Lumber 

Co., Inc.

Northern 

Hardwoods / 

Rossi

BFP 

Management, Inc.

Maples Sawmill 

Inc.

Timber Products 

Company

Weyerhaeuser 

Corp.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  241.30 $672.00 $1,100.00 $1,114.16 $951.00 $881.00 $851.50$1,250.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  55.10 $335.00 $1,132.00 $1,014.46 $650.00 $650.00 $607.00$681.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,511.00 $11.15 $11.50 $11.15 $17.00 $16.02 $20.00$15.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.50 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00$128.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.20 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00$266.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  61.10 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00$115.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.40 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00$114.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00$81.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $15.95 $15.95 $15.95 $15.95 $15.95 $15.95$15.95

Total $356,895.35 $353,306.85 $302,693.95 $284,322.17 $280,848.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$373,528.75 209,175.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BARRETT GRADE Sale Name:

Contract #: 42-014-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

Zellar Excavating 

Company

Manthei, Inc. WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  241.30 $672.00 $917.64 $703.00$879.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  55.10 $335.00 $335.13 $465.00$450.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,511.00 $11.15 $11.18 $15.65$21.23

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.50 $128.00 $128.00 $128.00$128.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  3.20 $266.00 $266.00 $266.00$266.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  61.10 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00$115.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.40 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00$114.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $81.00 $81.00 $81.00$81.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  21.00 $15.95 $15.95 $15.95$15.95

Total $268,500.83 $230,618.20

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$280,691.88 209,175.40

Page 7 of 9Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

EIGHTH LINE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-041-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

* Zellar 

Excavating 

Company

Kretz Lumber Co., 

Inc.

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Timber Products 

Company

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.30 $628.00 $666.00 $673.00 $750.00 $628.00 $628.00$846.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  10.60 $119.00 $120.00 $168.00 $150.00 $165.00 $119.00$140.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  310.00 $11.15 $20.00 $18.00 $17.00 $16.50 $13.00$19.86

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $249.00 $249.00 $249.00 $249.00 $249.00 $249.00$249.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  1.10 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00 $76.00$76.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00 $313.00$313.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60 $13.60$13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95 $16.95$16.95

Total $10,910.65 $10,829.55 $10,659.85 $10,139.25 $8,566.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$11,853.25 7,993.15
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

EIGHTH LINE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-041-03-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2004

J.M. Longyear, 

LLC

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.30 $628.00 $628.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  10.60 $119.00 $119.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  310.00 $11.15 $11.45

NON BID

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $249.00 $249.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  1.10 $76.00 $76.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $313.00 $313.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $13.60 $13.60

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $16.95 $16.95

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,086.15 7,993.15
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